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We do not 

evaluate or 

compare courses, 

programs, 

teaching  methods 

or effectiveness, 

student success, 

program 

relevance, or 

faculty through 

the work of  the 

HWC Assessment 

Committee. 

Not ever.

It’s about the learning!

http://www.pcrest2.com/LO/assessment/2.htm




Outcome 
Definition

Assessment 
Research & 

Design

Pilot 
Assessment 

Tools & 
Processes

Administer 
Specific 

Assessment

Data 
Analysis

Supporting 
Evidence-

Based 
Change

Units of Assessment at HWC

• Individual class (individual 
instructors do this on their own),

• Multiple sections of  one course, 

• A series of  courses, 

• A program,

• GenEd (across the college)





The HWC Assessment Committee Charge states, “Assessment of 

student learning is a comprehensive, faculty-driven process that is 

ongoing, systematic, structured, and sustainable, as well as fun.” 

• It’s important to recognize that student 

learning is complex, and it is not linear. 

• We cannot always determine how or 

why learning takes place. 

• We can’t capture all learning. 

• When it comes to the assessment of  

student learning, we focus on what is 

most important in terms of  what we 

want students to know and be able to 

do by the end of  a unit of  study, and 

then we assess those most important 

outcomes - with full realization that it 

is an incomplete picture. 

Paul Wandless, Erica McCormack, 

and Dave Richardson discuss an 

assessment in Ceramics.



http://www.ccc.edu/colleges/washington/departments/Pages/Assessment.aspx

(Or just do what I do and google “HWC Assessment”)

There you’ll find 

a lot of  

information 

related to our 

work to better 

understand 

student learning, 

such as our 

reports, our 

newsletters, etc.

We publish the 

Assessment Times 

every semester—

check your 

email!

http://www.ccc.edu/colleges/washington/departments/Pages/Assessment.aspx
http://www.ccc.edu/colleges/washington/departments/Pages/Assessment-newsletter.aspx
http://www.ccc.edu/colleges/washington/departments/Documents/hwcac/newsletter/hwcac-newsletter-2019-11.pdf


*We use the term “Unit-Level” to describe units of  learning that are smaller than the general 

education level (this may be several sections of  the same course, a series of  courses in a 

sequence, or even all courses within a program or discipline) 

Department Liaison Name Email

Art & Architecture Paul Wandless pwandless@ccc.edu

Biology Farahnaz

Movahedzadeh

fmovahedzadeh@ccc.edu

Business Bridgette Mahan bmahan@ccc.edu

English, Speech, Theater & 

Journalism

Kristin Bivens kbivens@ccc.edu

Humanities & Music David Richardson drichardson2@ccc.edu

Library Todd Heldt theldt@ccc.edu

Mathematics Camelia Salajean csalajean@ccc.edu

Physical Science Phil Vargas and

Samar Ayesh

pvargas21@ccc.edu and 

sayesh@ccc.edu

Social & Applied Sciences Ingrid Riedle iriedle@ccc.edu

World Languages/ELL Matthew Williams mwilliams297@ccc.edu
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Participation in Assessment is 

Voluntary (for you and your students)

http://www.ccc.edu/colleges/washington/departments/Documents/hwcac/gen-ed/hwcac-gen-ed-2017qr-report.pdf


➢ Instructors to explicitly show connections between math and other 

subjects, careers, current events, and everyday life

➢ Instructors to encourage all students (especially STEM students) 

to take a statistics class

➢ Instructors to include discussions about misleading graphs, as 

appropriate to their disciplines

➢ Instructors to consider more real-world discussion problems that 

involve contrasting two or more numerical results

➢ Instructors  to expose students to more real-world situations with 

uncertain and incomplete information

➢ Administration and key stakeholders to hold our own institution 

accountable in presenting honest statistics

http://www.ccc.edu/colleges/washington/departments/Documents/hwcac/gen-ed/hwcac-gen-ed-2017qr-report.pdf


Contact Erica McCormack, Chair of  HWC 
Assessment Committee, with questions or concerns:

emccormack@ccc.edu

You are each invited to join us for our weekly meetings 
(attend just once or attend more regularly):

• room 1046 

• Wednesdays (Week 2 through Week 15 of  every 
semester)

• 3-4 PM

• We have snacks!

Thanks to Dr. Cecilia Lopez, Dr. Yevgeniya Lapik, and Carrie Nepstad for some 
of  the slides included in this presentation.
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